The City Council finds that in accordance with the Regional Project Assessment 

Report (Economic Impact Report) prepared by the Greater Yuma Economic Development 

Corporation and on file with the Yuma City Clerk: 

a.   The proposed facility and operation will generate more than one million one hundred forty 

thousand dollars ($1,140,000) in direct local tax revenues over a three-year period. 

b.    The proposed tax incentive is anticipated to raise more direct City revenue than the amount 

of the proposed incentive within the duration of the Agreement. 

c.     In the absence of the tax incentive, Gourmet would not locate in Yuma in